



CORRIGENDUM

Name of Work: Erection, Fabrication and Installation of Hoarding Structure/Signage and Printing & fixing of flex hoarding and Repairing work for some hoardings at Different Industrial Park of WBIDC at various Districts of West Bengal & along with National Highways (NH) and State Highways (SH)..

RFP Reference No. : WBIDC/IP/Hoarding/2014-15/01

E-Tender ID: 2015_WBIDC_38333_1

Reply of Pre Bid Queries

Sl No.	Item/Clause Name	Query/Request	WBIDC's Reply
1	Scope of Work	What is the size of Signage?	1. Display size of the Signage is 5 feet x 3 feet 2. Total stand size is 13 feet out of which 3 feet should be under ground with proper grounding and 5 ft clear height from ground level.
2	Scope of Work	What is the clearance height of the hoarding from ground?	It should be 12 feet from the ground.
3	Scope of Work	What is the gauge of GI Sheet?	It should 22 gauge
4	Scope of Work	Is there any requirement of illumination	No illumination is required.
	Scope of Work	Clarification required regarding permission from NHAI / State Highway Authority.	Getting NOC from appropriate authority is in the scope of the Bidder. WBIDC may facilitate, if required.
5	Scope of Work	Dimension 50mm x 50mm x 5 mm or 50mm x 50mm x 6 mm?	It should be read as 50mm x 50mm x 6 mm
6	Other terms and Condition	Clarification required regarding time.	Work should be completed within 60 days from the date of issue of Work Order.
7	Other terms and Condition	What is the scope of Bidder if Hoarding is damaged or theft?	In case of damage within DLP, the contractor has to rectify it.
8	Front Page	Clarification required whether flex printing or Vinyl Board	It will be Vinyl Board
9	Index	Where is agreement?	This should be read as Tender Drawings instead of Draft Consultancy Agreement.

**WEST BENGAL INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD**

(A Government of West Bengal Undertaking)

PROTITI, 23, Abanindranath Thakur Sarani, Kolkata – 700017

Telephone: 22553700/01/02/03/04/05, Fax: 22553737

Sl No.	Item/Clause Name	Query/Request	WBIDC's Reply
10	Instruction to Bidders	Where is Clause no. 12 at page no 10?	This should be read as Clause 8 of Introduction.
11	Scope of Work	Required picture of defective Hoarding for repairing.	Repairing work to be done only in Vidyasagar Industrial Park, Kharagpur and quantity is 1 no.
12	BOQ	What does mean by nos.	This should be read as no. Bidder will have to quote for 1 hoarding & 1 signage. Work Order will be issued on the basis of unit rate as per requirement of WBIDC by multiplying quantity with unit rate. Repairing Charge should be quoted separately for 1 no. of Hoarding